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VP2. Are you in love, romantically, right now?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I

Detailed tables

* small base
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS | Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1033 505 528 260 450 323 86 279 498 170
Weighted 1033 500 533 288 410 335 109* 360 405 159
Yes 736 321 414 215 294 227 80 265 278 113
71% 64% 78% 75% 72% 68% 73% 74% 69% 71%
A
No 297 179 119 73 116 108 29 95 127 46
29% 36% 22% 25% 28% 32% 27% 26% 31% 29%
B
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VP3. Have you ever begun a romantic relationship on the internet or email?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I

Detailed tables

* small base
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 [ 35-54 55+ <HS HS | Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1033 505 528 260 450 323 86 279 498 170
Weighted 1033 500 533 288 410 335 109* 360 405 159
Yes 163 91 72 79 61 23 13 50 69 32
16% 18% 13% 27% 15% % 12% 14% 17% 20%
B DE E
No 870 409 461 209 349 312 96 310 336 127
84% 82% 87% 73% 85% 93% 88% 86% 83% 80%
A C CcD
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VP5. What genre of music do you consider to be the most romantic?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I

Detailed tables

* small base
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 35-54 [ 55+ <HS [ HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1033 505 528 260 450 323 86 279 498 170
Weighted 1033 500 533 288 410 335 109* 360 405 159
Classical 275 132 143 52 93 130 21 97 110 47
27% 26% 27% 18% 23% 39% 19% 27% 27% 30%
CcD
Pop 238 122 115 52 105 80 29 95 82 33
23% 24% 22% 18% 26% 24% 26% 26% 20% 20%
C
Jazz 170 92 79 62 74 35 14 41 71 44
16% 18% 15% 21% 18% 10% 13% 11% 18% 28%
E E G FGH
Funk/blues 56 23 33 17 29 10 1 22 23 10
5% 5% 6% 6% % 3% 1% 6% 6% 6%
E
Other 294 131 164 105 109 80 44 106 119 25
28% 26% 31% 37% 27% 24% 40% 29% 29% 16%
DE I I I

Canadian Online Ipsos-Reid Express
March 31 - April 7




Media

VP6. Is your partner a good lover?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 [ 35-54 55+ <HS HS | Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Respondents in 35-54 years age 450 225 225 0 450 0 27 125 219 79
group
Weighted 410 207 203 B 410 B 30** 147 165 68*
Very good 173 81 92 0 173 0 12 64 71 25
42% 39% 45% - 42% - 41% 44% 43% 37%
Fairly good 130 58 72 0 130 0 11 49 45 26
32% 28% 35% - 32% - 35% 33% 27% 38%
Not very good 30 17 13 0 30 0 1 7 14 8
7% 8% 6% - 7% - 3% 5% 9% 11%
Not good at all 6 4 2 0 6 0 1 1 4 0
2% 2% 1% - 2% - 3% 1% 3% -
| don't have a partner 72 a7 25 0 72 0 5 26 31 10
17% 23% 12% - 17% - 18% 18% 19% 14%
B
Summary
Very good/ Fairly good 303 139 164 0 303 0 23 113 116 51
74% 67% 80% - 74% - 76% T7% 70% 75%
A
Not very good / Not good at all 36 21 15 36 2 8 18 8
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